TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Candle Company, Inc.		01/01/2003	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Old Williamsburgh Candle Corp.	
Street Address:	143 Alabama Avenue	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11207	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2132383	SKEETER BEETER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-687-2770

Email: docket@cplplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane

Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 1210

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5186-18

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger S. Thompson

Total Attachments: 1

source=american candle assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002758 FRAME: 0228

elaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"AMERICAN CANDLE CO., INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "OLD WILLIAMSBURGH CANDLE CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "OLD WILLIAMSBURGH CANDLE CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003.



Darriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3426295 8330

020775960

RECORDED: 12/04/2003

AUTHENTICATION: 2153737

DATE: TRADEMARK